

Order No. 04 dated 05.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Appellant takes no steps.

None moves.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.11.2025 for SR/AD.

Dealing Assistant is directed to issue the summons at once.

District Judge I/C
(WB00966)